

SHARED MICRO MOBILITY PERMIT APPLICATION AGREEMENT

Department of Transportation 200 East Santa Clara Street 8th Floor, San Jose, CA 95113 (408) 535 3850 micro.mobility@sanjoseca.gov

Business Name	
Mailing Address	
Physical Address	
Business Phone	
Business Email Address	
Company Website	
City of San Jose Business License Number	
Primary Contact Name	
Primary Contact Title	
Primary Contact Direct Phone	
Primary Contact Email Address	

By signing this application agreement, the applicant verifies that all information provided here and in the online application form is true and that, if issued a permit, the applicant agrees to comply with all requirements and regulations in the Shared Micro-Mobility Permit Program, including all provisions in Chapter 11.92 of the San Jose Municipal Code. The applicant also agrees to keep all information current and to immediately notify the City of any changes to its business or program.

The Operator agrees to indemnify, defend (at applicant's sole cost), and hold harmless the City, and its officers, officials, employees, representatives, and agents from any and all claims, losses, damages, injuries, liabilities, or losses which arise out of, or which are in any way related to a permit issued for the operation of a Shared Micro-Mobility System, or the alleged violation of any federal, state, or local laws by the applicant or any of its officers, managers, employees, or agents.

Complete the online application at www.sanjoseca.gov/micro-mobility and send this printed, wet-signed agreement and the \$2,500 non-refundable Shared Micro-Mobility Annual Permit Application Fee to:

City of San Jose ATTN: Micro-Mobility 200 E. Santa Clara St., 8th Floor San Jose, CA 95113

Name and Title of Authorized Company Representative Signing this Agreement

Signature